Mail Stop: **Assignment Recordation Services** Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450

03-23-2005 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

-	Please record the attached original document or copy thereof.								
	Ι.	Α.	Name of conveying party: Akira SUZUKI	2.	A.	Name and address of receiving party: FUJI XEROX CO., LTD. 17-22, AKASAKA 2-CHOME MINATO-KU, TOKYO 107-0052 JAPAN			
\mathcal{Z}		B.	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?						
3-11-6	3.	Α.	Nature of conveyance:		B.	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No			
ci,		\boxtimes	Assignment Merger						
7			Security Agreement Change of Name						
			Other						
		В.	Execution Date: March 8, 2005						
\	4. This document is being filed together with a new application.								
		A.	Patent Application No.(s)		B.	Patent No.(s)			
<u> </u>	Additional numbers attached? Yes No C. Title of Application: STORAGE MEDIUM STORING PROGRAM, METHOD AND APPARATUS PRESENTING GUIDE CAPTIONS FOR CATEGORIZING FILES								
	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:				6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1				
	Name: James A. Oliff				Α.	Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00			
					В.	Enclosed (Check No. 164544)			
	Address: OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC P.O. Box 19928 Alexandria, VA 22320				Cre dep	dit any overpayment or charge any underpayment to osit account number 15-0461.			
9	9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy the original document.								
		Jame	Date: March 11, 2005						

PATENT

REEL: 016376 FRAME: 0817

ASSIGNMENT

(1-8)	Insert Name(s) of	(1)	Akira SUZUKI (5)				
	Inventor(s)	(2)	(6)				
		(3)	(7)				
		(4)	(8)				
			In consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and variable derations paid to each of the undersigned, the undersigned agree(s) to assign, and hereby does a transfer and set over to				
(9)	Insert Name of Assignee	(9)	FUJI XEROX CO., LTD.				
(10)	Insert Address	(10)	17-22, Akasaka 2-chome, Minato-ku, Tokyo, Japan				
	of Assignee	(hereinafter designated as the Assignee) the entire right, title and interest for the United States of America as defined in 35 U.S.C. § 100, in the invention, and in all applications for patent including any and all divisions, continuations, substitutes, and reissues, and all Letters Patent, extensions, reissues, and reexamination certificates that may be granted on the invention known as					
(11)	Insert Identifi-	(11)	STORAGE MEDIUM STORING PROGRAM, METHOD AND				
	cation, such as Title, Case Number		APPARATUS PRESENTING GUIDE CAPTIONS FOR				
	or Foreign Appli- cation Number	•	ney Docket No.) CATEGORIZING FILES				
	cation Number	for w States	hich the undersigned has (have) executed an application for patent in the United of America				
(12)	Insert Date of Signing of	(12) o	July 9, 2004				
(13)	Application Alternative Identification	(13) U.S. application Serial Number					
	for filed applications	filed					
with clareexam United entire in have) no	ing this application of conte and going forward with sight and going forward with sight applications of the Int 4) The undersigned againation a grant of a valid Unt 5) The undersigned here states resulting from said a naterest herein assigned, and of executed, and will not executed. The undersigned here 5)	tinuation uch inter- ee(s) to e ernationa ree(s) to iited State eby auth- application that he ecute, an eby gran	execute all papers and documents and perform any act which may be necessary in connection all Convention for protection of Industrial Property of similar agreements. perform all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain or confirm by reissue or espatent to the Assignee. corize(s) and request(s) the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patents of the on or any divisional, continuing to reissue applications to the said Assignee, as Assignee the has (they have) full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that he has (they y agreements in conflict herewith. 11(s) the firm of OLIFF & BERRIDGE the power to insert on this assignment any further				
recorda	tion of this document.		sirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for				
Date	0101		undersigned on the date(s) opposite the undersigned name(s). Inventor (SEAL)				
Date			(SEAL)				
Date			(SEAL)				
Date			(SEAL)				
Date			(SEAL)				
Date			(SEAL)				
Date			(SEAL)				
			Inventor (SEAL)				
Date			Inventor (SEAL)				
	de the U.S.A. If neithe	r, then i	bly be signed before: (a) a Notary Public if within the U.S.A. (b) a U.S. Consult t should be signed before at least two witnesses who also sign here:				
Date		Vitness	Kumika Nakao				
Date	3/8/2005	Vitness	- Yorko yoshi				

RECORDED: 03/11/2005

PATENT REEL: 016376 FRAME: 0818